

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Crl Misc. Case No.117 of 2026

**Present: Karim-Ur-Reza,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.**

JO Code: WB 00812.

Order No. 05 Dated: 25.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the case.

Regular PO is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

The Berhampore Bar Association has adopted a resolution conveyed Vide No.BBA/11/2026 dated 25.02.2026 thereby intimating this Court they are not in a position to attend Court this day due to sudden demise of "Adityanath Upadhyay" and requested not to pass any adverse order.

Both parties are absent without taking any steps.

None appears on behalf of respective parties on repeated calls.

For the ends of justice the hearing is adjourned this day.

To 26.02.2026 for hearing the case.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd(i/c).

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).